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Terra 
Crafted to elevate

Terra is a PC case designed and engineered to reshape the small form factor gaming 
experience. Inspired by the homes of modern gamers, Terra incorporates boutique 
design features such as thick panels cut from anodized aluminum, CNC-milled 
details and FSC-certified solid walnut. Inside, it includes a PCIe 4.0 Riser cable and 
features a stepless slidable central wall for build flexibility, providing space for 
a powerful GPU up to 322 mm in length. 
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Key features
• Install your choice of powerful GPU up to 322 mm in length, in a space-saving 10.4 L case

• Add natural materials to your setup with a front-facing panel cut from FSC-certified solid walnut

• Enjoy a sleek anodized aluminum exterior including an 8 mm-thick aluminum front

• Find your build’s ideal balance with 30 mm of internal flexibility provided by a stepless, slidable central wall

• Front-facing I/O featuring an aluminum power button and two USB ports including one USB Type-C 20Gbps

• Get a head start on your build with the included PCIe 4.0 Riser cable

• Store up to two SSDs in the dedicated 2.5” drive mounts

• Swing open the side panels or slide off the top with an integrated tab for easy access

• Make the most of natural airflow through the ventilated top, side and bottom panels

• Transport your finished build safely with lockable top and side panels
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General specifications

Specification

3.5"/2.5" drive mounts

Dedicated 2.5" drive mounts

5.25” drive mounts

Expansion slots

Motherboard compatibility

Power supply type

Front interface

Total fan mounts

Front fan

Top fan

Rear fan

Bottom fan

Dust filters

Front radiator

Top radiator

Rear radiator

Side radiator

Bottom radiator

PSU max length

Motherboard Bracket

Configured for Max GPU 

• 0 included, 0 positions total

• 2 (included)

• 0

• 3

• mITX 

• SFX-L/ SFX

• 1x USB Type-C 20Gbps (USB 3.2 Gen 2x2), 1x USB Type-A 5Gbps (USB 3.0), Power Button 

• 1x 120 mm 

• 0

• 0

• 0

• 1x 120 mm

• 0

• 0

• 0

• 0

• 1x 120mm (121 mm wide if 200 mm GPU and no SSDs)

• 0

• 130 mm

•  Adjustable 30 mm 

Configured for Max CPU-Cooler

• 0 

• 2
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General specifications

Specification

GPU max length

GPU max width 1

*if GPU height is lower than 131 mm

GPU max width 2

*if GPU height 131-145mm

GPU max height

*CPU cooler max height

*Additional comment

Tool-less push-to-lock

Case dimensions (LxWxH)

Case dimensions w/o feet/protrusions/screws

Net weight

Package dimensions (LxWxH)

Gross weight

Configured for Max GPU

• 322 mm

• 72 mm 

• 62 mm 

• 145 mm

• 48 mm 

• Motherboard Spine is adjustable, which affects the min/

max GPU width and CPU cooler height. 

If GPU width is increased, 

CPU cooler height will decrease and vice versa. 

• The max width of the GPU is also dependent on the height. 

There are two different scenarios (H<131mm, H>131-145mm). 

See manual for detailed info.

• Both side panels and top panel (can also be locked with screws)

• 343 x 153 x 218 mm

• 343 x 153 x 198 mm

• 3,1 kg

• 394 x 215 x 292 mm

• 4.0 kg

Configured for Max CPU-Cooler 

• 43 mm

• 33 mm

• 131 mm

• 77 mm 
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Additional information

Terra Graphite

Terra Silver

Terra Jade

Product

FD-C-TER1N-01

FD-C-TER1N-02

FD-C-TER1N-03

SKU

7340172703983

7340172703990

7340172704003

EAN

843276103989

843276103996

843276104009

UPC

4537694302722

4537694302739

4537694302746

JAN

Package contents

• Case

• Accessory box

• Manual

TERRA all SKUs

Product Sheet


