

Product Sheet Terra

English Version



fractal-design.com



Index

3 Overview

4

- Key features
- 5-6 General specifications
- 7 Package contents Additional information

Terra

Crafted to elevate

Terra is a PC case designed and engineered to reshape the small form factor gaming experience. Inspired by the homes of modern gamers, Terra incorporates boutique design features such as thick panels cut from anodized aluminum, CNC-milled details and FSC-certified solid walnut. Inside, it includes a PCIe 4.0 Riser cable and features a stepless slidable central wall for build flexibility, providing space for a powerful GPU up to 322 mm in length.



3

Fractal

Key features

- Install your choice of powerful GPU up to 322 mm in length, in a space-saving 10.4 L case
- Add natural materials to your setup with a front-facing panel cut from FSC-certified solid walnut
- Enjoy a sleek anodized aluminum exterior including an 8 mm-thick aluminum front
- · Find your build's ideal balance with 30 mm of internal flexibility provided by a stepless, slidable central wall
- Front-facing I/O featuring an aluminum power button and two USB ports including one USB Type-C 20Gbps
- Get a head start on your build with the included PCIe 4.0 Riser cable
- Store up to two SSDs in the dedicated 2.5" drive mounts
- Swing open the side panels or slide off the top with an integrated tab for easy access
- Make the most of natural airflow through the ventilated top, side and bottom panels
- Transport your finished build safely with lockable top and side panels





General specifications

Specification	Configured for Max GPU	Configured for Max CPU-Cooler	
3.5"/2.5" drive mounts	• 0 included, 0 positions total		
Dedicated 2.5" drive mounts	• 2 (included)		
5.25" drive mounts	•0	• 0	
Expansion slots	•3	•2	
Motherboard compatibility	• mITX		
Power supply type	• SFX-L/ SFX		
Front interface	• 1x USB Type-C 20Gbps (USB 3.2 Gen 2x2), 1x USB Type-A 5Gbps (USB 3.0), Power Button		
Total fan mounts	• 1x 120 mm		
Front fan	•0		
Top fan	•0		
Rear fan	•0		
Bottom fan	• 1x 120 mm		
Dust filters	•0		
Front radiator	•0		
Top radiator	•0		
Rear radiator	•0		
Side radiator	• 1x 120mm (121 mm wide if 200 mm GPU and no SSDs)		
Bottom radiator	•0		
PSU max length	• 130 mm		
Motherboard Bracket	• Adjustable 30 mm		



General specifications

Specification	Configured for Max GPU	Configured for Max CPU-Cooler			
GPU max length	• 322 mm				
GPU max width 1	• 72 mm	• 43 mm			
*if GPU height is lower than 131 mm					
GPU max width 2	• 62 mm	• 33 mm			
*if GPU height 131-145mm					
GPU max height	• 145 mm	• 131 mm			
*CPU cooler max height	• 48 mm	• 77 mm			
*Additional comment	 Motherboard Spine is adjustable, which affects the min/ 				
	max GPU width and CPU cooler height.				
	If GPU width is increased,				
	CPU cooler height will decrease and vice versa.				
	• The max width of the GPU is also dependent on the height.				
	There are two different scenarios (H<131mm, H>131-145mm).				
	See manual for detailed info.				
Tool-less push-to-lock	Both side panels and top panel (can also be locked with screws)				
Case dimensions (LxWxH)	• 343 x 153 x 218 mm				
Case dimensions w/o feet/protrusions/screws	• 343 x 153 x 198 mm				
Net weight	• 3,1 kg				
Package dimensions (LxWxH)	• 394 x 215 x 292 mm				
Gross weight	• 4.0 kg				

Fractal

Package contents

TERRA all SKUs

- Case
- Accessory box
- Manual

Additional information

Product	SKU	EAN	UPC	JAN
Terra Graphite	FD-C-TERIN-01	7340172703983	843276103989	4537694302722
Terra Silver	FD-C-TER1N-02	7340172703990	843276103996	4537694302739
Terra Jade	FD-C-TERIN-03	7340172704003	843276104009	4537694302746

